Harold Snyder P.O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 929-2455 H

May 25, 2007 Nipomo Community Services District 148 Wilson Street P.O. Box 326 Nipomo, CA 93444

(805) 929-1133 Phone (805) 929-1932 Fax

Dear Bruce Buel:

I am requesting a current copy of NCSD's "conditional settlement agreement" in the San Luis Obsipo case number CV 050052 filled January 13th 2005, Nipomo Community Services District vs San Luis Obsipo County

Thank You

Harold Snyder

Hand Delivered.

RECEIVED MAY 2 5 2007 NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT NIPOMO COMMUNITY

BOARD MEMBERS MICHAEL WINN, PRESIDENT LARRY VIERHEILIG, VICE PRESIDENT CLIFFORD TROTTER, DIRECTOR ED EBY, DIRECTOR JAMES HARRISON, DIRECTOR



SERVICES DISTRICT

STAFF BRUCE BUEL, GENERAL MANAGER LISA BOGNUDA, ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR JON SEITZ, GENERAL COUNSEL

148 SOUTH WILSON STREET POST OFFICE BOX 326 NIPOMO, CA 93444 - 0326 (805) 929-1133 FAX (805) 929-1932 Website address: NCSD.CA.GOV

June 1, 2007

Mr. Harold Snyder P. O. Box 926 Nipomo, CA 93444

SUBJECT: MAY 25, 2007 PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST RE STIPULATED JUDGEMENT

Dear Mr. Snyder,

Please remit your payment of \$32.50 and we will forward to you your requested copy of the stipulated judgment.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

NIPOMO COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Bruce Buel

General Manager

CC: Public Records Request File Chronological File

T:\DOCUMENTS\STAFF FOLDERS\BRUCE\LETTERS\070601Snyder.DOC